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2025 Python – 10–hour Classes (Rev. 1)
2025-09-20
2025 Python – 10–hour Classes (Rev. 1)

Name Club Gross Points Time Penalty Net Points
1. Walker Ziewitz NEOOC 3120 9:21:19 3120 p.
2. Brad Lohiser NEOOC 2630 9:44:47 2630 p.
3. Contabesco TOC 2590 9:43:01 2590 p.
4. Gritline AR No club 2460 9:56:10 2460 p.
5. Nicolas Cornell No club 2390 9:51:31 2390 p.
6. John Pane WPOC 2380 9:59:41 2380 p.
7. Run Amuck ROC 2370 9:59:32 2370 p.
8. David Garnier No club 2210 9:53:52 2210 p.
9. Lost Squirrels NEOOC 2180 9:37:37 2180 p.

10. Purveyors of Stoke No club 2090 9:25:41 2090 p.
11. S(naked) and Afraid NEOOC 2080 9:33:00 2080 p.
12. Vejas Belzinskas NEOOC 2050 9:47:16 2050 p.
13. Raccoongainer WPOC 2040 9:41:02 2040 p.
14. Sandra Albro NEOOC 2040 9:54:58 2040 p.
15. Outdoor Drama Solo 1 NEOOC 1960 9:29:53 1960 p.
16. Phillip Wadsworth NEOOC 1940 9:24:36 1940 p.
17. Overcompensating NEOOC 1920 9:55:13 1920 p.
18. Phastgeneration CNYO 1760 9:47:32 1760 p.
19. Kenneth Lohiser NEOOC 1700 9:24:51 1700 p.
20. Glacial Speed CNYO 1700 9:38:37 1700 p.
21. Just Sue Me COC 1680 9:22:12 1680 p.
22. Vera Yudovina NEOOC 1600 9:08:45 1600 p.
23. Steven Schlotterbeck No club 1590 9:25:34 1590 p.
24. GMM ROC 1550 9:38:17 1550 p.
25. Jason Campbell WPOC 1540 9:57:15 1540 p.
26. Swamp Thing No club 1440 9:58:34 1440 p.
27. Black Fly Bait UNO 1420 9:37:52 1420 p.
28. Will Levine WPOC 1420 9:44:14 1420 p.
29. PAXC Racing No club 1410 9:11:46 1410 p.
30. Gamera and Godzilla No club 1410 9:42:57 1410 p.
31. Hiss-terical No club 1390 9:15:35 1390 p.
32. Lost and Found COO 1340 9:41:56 1340 p.
33. For Grit and Giggles COO 1320 8:47:59 1320 p.
34. SPB-O NEOOC 1300 7:13:00 1300 p.
35. Slithering Serpentss NEOOC 1300 9:40:12 1300 p.
36. PuzzledTrailRunners NEOOC 1270 9:40:07 1270 p.
37. Maylands DVOA 1260 9:00:27 1260 p.
38. Spahrtans No club 1230 9:42:47 1230 p.
39. Team Wheeler No club 1160 8:50:24 1160 p.
40. Dyslexic Duo NEOOC 1140 9:34:37 1140 p.
41. Dusk Adapt No club 1070 7:33:18 1070 p.
42. Salty Sorcerers No club 1290 10:21:10 -220 1070 p.
43. Bannclann No club 1030 9:38:11 1030 p.
44. 720 Chance Troop 332 980 8:24:35 980 p.
45. Bro-Motion No club 930 9:30:02 930 p.
46. Vicky Vargo No club 910 7:35:39 910 p.
47. Naomi Jarvis WPOC 900 9:09:42 900 p.
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48. Anytime Fitness No club 860 8:59:43 860 p.
49. Brittany Widner NEOOC 780 4:40:27 780 p.
50. Sarah Whelan No club 630 7:30:26 630 p.
51. Dwight Epling NEOOC 580 5:12:30 580 p.
52. Team Bearmoose No club 480 10:00:04 -10 470 p.

Accro O Sport Accro O Sport 0 Canceled 0 p.
IndyXpress Jourdan No club 0 DNS 0 p.
Looney Tunes OCIN 0 DNS 0 p.
Mad Welshman NEOOC 0 DNS 0 p.
Raster Disaster No club 0 Canceled 0 p.
Rogaining On You No club 0 DNS 0 p.
Walking in Circles No club 0 DNS 0 p.

2025 Python – 10–hour Men (Rev. 1)
2025-09-20
2025 Python – 10–hour Men (Rev. 1)

Name Club Gross Points Time Penalty Net Points
1. Walker Ziewitz NEOOC 3120 9:21:19 3120 p.
2. Brad Lohiser NEOOC 2630 9:44:47 2630 p.
3. Contabesco TOC 2590 9:43:01 2590 p.
4. Gritline AR No club 2460 9:56:10 2460 p.
5. Nicolas Cornell No club 2390 9:51:31 2390 p.
6. John Pane WPOC 2380 9:59:41 2380 p.
7. David Garnier No club 2210 9:53:52 2210 p.
8. Lost Squirrels NEOOC 2180 9:37:37 2180 p.
9. Vejas Belzinskas NEOOC 2050 9:47:16 2050 p.

10. Raccoongainer WPOC 2040 9:41:02 2040 p.
11. Phillip Wadsworth NEOOC 1940 9:24:36 1940 p.
12. Overcompensating NEOOC 1920 9:55:13 1920 p.
13. Phastgeneration CNYO 1760 9:47:32 1760 p.
14. Kenneth Lohiser NEOOC 1700 9:24:51 1700 p.
15. Steven Schlotterbeck No club 1590 9:25:34 1590 p.
16. GMM ROC 1550 9:38:17 1550 p.
17. Jason Campbell WPOC 1540 9:57:15 1540 p.
18. Swamp Thing No club 1440 9:58:34 1440 p.
19. Will Levine WPOC 1420 9:44:14 1420 p.
20. PAXC Racing No club 1410 9:11:46 1410 p.
21. Team Wheeler No club 1160 8:50:24 1160 p.
22. Dyslexic Duo NEOOC 1140 9:34:37 1140 p.
23. Dusk Adapt No club 1070 7:33:18 1070 p.
24. Salty Sorcerers No club 1290 10:21:10 -220 1070 p.
25. Bannclann No club 1030 9:38:11 1030 p.
26. 720 Chance Troop 332 980 8:24:35 980 p.
27. Bro-Motion No club 930 9:30:02 930 p.
28. Anytime Fitness No club 860 8:59:43 860 p.
29. Dwight Epling NEOOC 580 5:12:30 580 p.

Accro O Sport Accro O Sport 0 Canceled 0 p.
IndyXpress Jourdan No club 0 DNS 0 p.
Looney Tunes OCIN 0 DNS 0 p.
Mad Welshman NEOOC 0 DNS 0 p.
Raster Disaster No club 0 Canceled 0 p.
Rogaining On You No club 0 DNS 0 p.
Walking in Circles No club 0 DNS 0 p.
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2025 Python – 10–hour Women (Rev. 1)
2025-09-20
2025 Python – 10–hour Women (Rev. 1)

Name Club Gross Points Time Penalty Net Points
1. Run Amuck ROC 2370 9:59:32 2370 p.
2. Sandra Albro NEOOC 2040 9:54:58 2040 p.
3. Outdoor Drama Solo 1 NEOOC 1960 9:29:53 1960 p.
4. Just Sue Me COC 1680 9:22:12 1680 p.
5. Vera Yudovina NEOOC 1600 9:08:45 1600 p.
6. Hiss-terical No club 1390 9:15:35 1390 p.
7. For Grit and Giggles COO 1320 8:47:59 1320 p.
8. SPB-O NEOOC 1300 7:13:00 1300 p.
9. PuzzledTrailRunners NEOOC 1270 9:40:07 1270 p.

10. Naomi Jarvis WPOC 900 9:09:42 900 p.
11. Brittany Widner NEOOC 780 4:40:27 780 p.
12. Sarah Whelan No club 630 7:30:26 630 p.

2025 Python – 10–hour Mixed (Rev. 1)
2025-09-20
2025 Python – 10–hour Mixed (Rev. 1)

Name Club Gross Points Time Penalty Net Points
1. Purveyors of Stoke No club 2090 9:25:41 2090 p.
2. S(naked) and Afraid NEOOC 2080 9:33:00 2080 p.
3. Glacial Speed CNYO 1700 9:38:37 1700 p.
4. Black Fly Bait UNO 1420 9:37:52 1420 p.
5. Gamera and Godzilla No club 1410 9:42:57 1410 p.
6. Lost and Found COO 1340 9:41:56 1340 p.
7. Slithering Serpentss NEOOC 1300 9:40:12 1300 p.
8. Maylands DVOA 1260 9:00:27 1260 p.
9. Spahrtans No club 1230 9:42:47 1230 p.

10. Vicky Vargo No club 910 7:35:39 910 p.
11. Team Bearmoose No club 480 10:00:04 -10 470 p.

2025 Python – 10–hour Elite (Rev. 1)
2025-09-20
2025 Python – 10–hour Elite (Rev. 1)

Name Club Gross Points Time Penalty Net Points
1. Walker Ziewitz NEOOC 3120 9:21:19 3120 p.
2. David Garnier No club 2210 9:53:52 2210 p.
3. Purveyors of Stoke No club 2090 9:25:41 2090 p.
4. Vejas Belzinskas NEOOC 2050 9:47:16 2050 p.
5. Will Levine WPOC 1420 9:44:14 1420 p.
6. PAXC Racing No club 1410 9:11:46 1410 p.
7. For Grit and Giggles COO 1320 8:47:59 1320 p.
8. Slithering Serpentss NEOOC 1300 9:40:12 1300 p.
9. Spahrtans No club 1230 9:42:47 1230 p.

10. Dusk Adapt No club 1070 7:33:18 1070 p.
11. 720 Chance Troop 332 980 8:24:35 980 p.
12. Bro-Motion No club 930 9:30:02 930 p.



MeOS 2025-09-23 19:19:22, 10-hr Elite Men, (4/5)

13. Vicky Vargo No club 910 7:35:39 910 p.
14. Anytime Fitness No club 860 8:59:43 860 p.
15. Brittany Widner NEOOC 780 4:40:27 780 p.
16. Sarah Whelan No club 630 7:30:26 630 p.

Raster Disaster No club 0 Canceled 0 p.
Rogaining On You No club 0 DNS 0 p.

2025 Python – 10–hour Masters (Rev. 1)
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2025 Python – 10–hour Masters (Rev. 1)

Name Club Gross Points Time Penalty Net Points
1. Contabesco TOC 2590 9:43:01 2590 p.
2. Gritline AR No club 2460 9:56:10 2460 p.
3. Nicolas Cornell No club 2390 9:51:31 2390 p.
4. Run Amuck ROC 2370 9:59:32 2370 p.
5. Lost Squirrels NEOOC 2180 9:37:37 2180 p.
6. S(naked) and Afraid NEOOC 2080 9:33:00 2080 p.
7. Sandra Albro NEOOC 2040 9:54:58 2040 p.
8. Outdoor Drama Solo 1 NEOOC 1960 9:29:53 1960 p.
9. Overcompensating NEOOC 1920 9:55:13 1920 p.

10. Jason Campbell WPOC 1540 9:57:15 1540 p.
11. Swamp Thing No club 1440 9:58:34 1440 p.
12. Hiss-terical No club 1390 9:15:35 1390 p.
13. Lost and Found COO 1340 9:41:56 1340 p.
14. PuzzledTrailRunners NEOOC 1270 9:40:07 1270 p.
15. Maylands DVOA 1260 9:00:27 1260 p.
16. Team Wheeler No club 1160 8:50:24 1160 p.
17. Dyslexic Duo NEOOC 1140 9:34:37 1140 p.
18. Salty Sorcerers No club 1290 10:21:10 -220 1070 p.
19. Team Bearmoose No club 480 10:00:04 -10 470 p.

Accro O Sport Accro O Sport 0 Canceled 0 p.
IndyXpress Jourdan No club 0 DNS 0 p.

2025 Python – 10–hour Veterans (Rev. 1)
2025-09-20
2025 Python – 10–hour Veterans (Rev. 1)

Name Club Gross Points Time Penalty Net Points
1. Brad Lohiser NEOOC 2630 9:44:47 2630 p.
2. John Pane WPOC 2380 9:59:41 2380 p.
3. Raccoongainer WPOC 2040 9:41:02 2040 p.
4. Phillip Wadsworth NEOOC 1940 9:24:36 1940 p.
5. Phastgeneration CNYO 1760 9:47:32 1760 p.
6. Kenneth Lohiser NEOOC 1700 9:24:51 1700 p.
7. Glacial Speed CNYO 1700 9:38:37 1700 p.
8. Just Sue Me COC 1680 9:22:12 1680 p.
9. Vera Yudovina NEOOC 1600 9:08:45 1600 p.

10. Steven Schlotterbeck No club 1590 9:25:34 1590 p.
11. GMM ROC 1550 9:38:17 1550 p.
12. Black Fly Bait UNO 1420 9:37:52 1420 p.
13. Gamera and Godzilla No club 1410 9:42:57 1410 p.
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14. SPB-O NEOOC 1300 7:13:00 1300 p.
15. Bannclann No club 1030 9:38:11 1030 p.
16. Naomi Jarvis WPOC 900 9:09:42 900 p.
17. Dwight Epling NEOOC 580 5:12:30 580 p.

Looney Tunes OCIN 0 DNS 0 p.
Mad Welshman NEOOC 0 DNS 0 p.
Walking in Circles No club 0 DNS 0 p.


